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MINING ACT, 1904. 

FIN AI, NOTICE 
OF INTENTION TO FORFEIT LEASES FOR NON-PAYMENT OF RENT AND 

FINES DUE. 
Depa?·t1llent oj ltfines, 29th JJIay, 1900. 

I N aceordance with Section 96 of " The Mining Act, 1904," notice is hereby given that unless rent and fines 
due for the CUl'l'ent year be paid on the undermentioned leases on 01' before the 30th day of June, 1906, it 

is the intention of the Governor, uncleI' the provisions of Section 97 of the Mining Act, to forfeit such leases for 
breach of covenant, viz., non-payment of rent. 

HENRY GREGORY, 

Origlll_al 
No. 

16AE 
492E 
696m ! 

697E 
SOSE 
S76m 
97GE 

3177E 

Minister for Mines. 

Nn.mc of Lease. Registered IJessecs. 

BROAD ARROW GOLDFIELD. 
GOLD MINING LEASES. 

2w 
45w 

107w 
108w 
126w 
142w 
16Sw 
643w 
887w 
956w 

l043w 
117Sw 
11 SOw 
1183w 
11S4w 
1210w 

1224w 

Hill End ... 
M t. Corlic 
Austmlasia 
Austrahtsia North 
Crown 
Credo 
Hill End Extended 
Victor v ... 
AustraJasia Underlav 
Austrahtsia, East . 
Struck Oil 
Golden C[tlf 
Star of vV.A. North 
Golden Arrow North 
Golden Arrow Extended 
Orieutal 

Em'elm 

1226w Lone Hand 

1230w Ironclad .. . 
1244w Shandon .. . 

12,54w 
1257w 

1258w 

1264w 

1266w 
1267w 
126Sw 
1269w i 

Port Arthur 
Paclclillgton South 

Acrasia ... 

M t. H[tl'c1y Proprietary 

Howden ... 
]Yli'YllOlletie 
Yellow Jacket 
ILtlgurli Synclicilte North 

15w [ Canadiau ... 

New Austral Co., Ltd. 
Silverthorne, John; Baird, William Hutchison 
Half Mile Reef Mines, Ltd. 

do. do. 
New Austral Co., Ltd. 
Gittos, Edwin; Tttylor, D,wid 
New Austml Co., Ltd. 
Allen,Joseph 
Half Mile Reef Mines, Ltd. 

do. do. 
do. do. 

Allen, Joseph 
Kennedy, Gilbert 
Golden Arrow Mine, Ltd. 

do. 
Fry, Fredrick; Hill, J o11n; Warnes, Regimtld; Coughlall, 

Edward 
A mott, Alfred Augustus; Hopkinson, CharlPtl ; MeC,uun, 

J,tmes . 
Ilueas, John Henl'Y; Connor, George; Connor, vVilliam ; 

Messenger, Leslie; Messenger, v'Vll1. KeIHo 
MeDonaJd, Alfred Chapple 
Higgins, Charles Thomas; Dalton, Rohert v'Vm.; Boxall, 

Wilham; O'Reilly, Michael 
}I,wsen, Rasmus; Nielson, Christian 
Speed, George Henry; Kennedy, Robert Hl'my; HlLll1-

nJOud, Herbert 
Smith, Thomas; Edwards, John; CalltLry, Philip: 

McInerney. Joseph; O'Dea, ThonmR; Hogan, James; 
Dempspy, Thomas 

B[lrraSS, vVilli[ttn Rohert; J ohm;on, Peter ; Lu,wson. 
Charlp,;; Griffith, Edward Arthur 

I Cftlthrop, H 1lgh Vidor Evemnl 
Ifould, Renn'; Norris, vVillitUll 

I .J enningH. Al~xallCler; Jennings, Joe; Ha.tt, Fnud, 
Llwritz. John 

:ilINEIlAL I.1I'AsEs. 
A::;hestos Development Co., N. L. 

}IrNlms' HO;l!ESTgAD I,gABres. 

7w Eyebul'ry Griffin, Arthur 
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